

GAHC010196202025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/474/2025

SUNTI DEKA
S/O LATE DAYA RAM DEKA, R/O ARAGRAM, WARD NO. 2, P.O. AND P.S.-
MORIGAON, DIST- MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782105

VERSUS

ASIM KUMAR BHATTACHARYYA, ACS AND 3 ORS
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, HOME DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-781006

2:HARMEET SINGH
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007

3:HEMANTA KUMAR DAS
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
MORIGAON
DIST- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782105

4:ANAMIKA TEWARI
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
MORIGAON
DIST- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-78210

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M R LASKAR, MR N SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 03.09.2025

Heard Mr. N. Sarma learned counsel for the petitioner.

This application has been filed under Sections 11 and 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 read with Article 215 of the Constitution of India for willful disobedience and deliberate violation of the order of this Court dated 19.09.2024 passed in WP(C) 2124/2022

Issue notice, returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by registered post with A/D within 7 (seven) days from today.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant