

GAHC010196202025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/474/2025**

SUNTI DEKA  
S/O LATE DAYA RAM DEKA, R/O ARAGRAM, WARD NO. 2, P.O. AND P.S.-  
MORIGAON, DIST- MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782105

VERSUS

ASIM KUMAR BHATTACHARYYA, ACS AND 3 ORS  
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, HOME DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-781006

2:HARMEET SINGH  
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
ASSAM  
ULUBARI  
GUWAHATI-781007

3:HEMANTA KUMAR DAS  
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE  
MORIGAON  
DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-782105

4:ANAMIKA TEWARI  
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
MORIGAON  
DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-78210

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M R LASKAR, MR N SARMA**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D NATH (R-2), R SAHIINII(R-2)**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**08.01.2026**

On a request made on behalf of Shri D. Nath, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 2, 2 (two) weeks' further time is granted to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List on **30.01.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**